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THE BASIC BASKET FOR AN ELDERLY PERSON, UPDATED SEMESTRALLY THE BASIC BASKET FOR AN ELDERLY PERSON, UPDATED SEMESTRALLY 
DURING THE LAST 12 YEARS, BY THE CABA'S Ombudsman's Office, IS TODAY DURING THE LAST 12 YEARS, BY THE CABA'S Ombudsman's Office, IS TODAY 
FOR URBAN CONGLOMERATES OF $ 75,505.- AND THE MINIMUM HAVING FOR URBAN CONGLOMERATES OF $ 75,505.- AND THE MINIMUM HAVING 
RECEIVED MORE THAN FOUR MILLION JUDGES @SY PENSIONAD @ S IS $ RECEIVED MORE THAN FOUR MILLION JUDGES @SY PENSIONAD @ S IS $ 
25,144.34 IN POCKETS. TO BE ABLE TO SUBSIST THREE MINIMUM MONTHLY 25,144.34 IN POCKETS. TO BE ABLE TO SUBSIST THREE MINIMUM MONTHLY 
ASSETS ARE MISSING AND MORE THAN 70% OF THE TOTAL RETIREMENTS ASSETS ARE MISSING AND MORE THAN 70% OF THE TOTAL RETIREMENTS 
AND PENSIONERS REQUIRE OTHER INCOME TO COVER SUCH BASKET.AND PENSIONERS REQUIRE OTHER INCOME TO COVER SUCH BASKET.
THIS ARE THE PERCENTAGES OF THE MONTHLY MINIMUM NEEDS IN THE THIS ARE THE PERCENTAGES OF THE MONTHLY MINIMUM NEEDS IN THE 
BASIC BASKETBASIC BASKET
Housing $ 21,630Medications or supplies $ 16,327Food $ 15,104Housing $ 21,630Medications or supplies $ 16,327Food $ 15,104
Cleaning $ 6.531Services $ 5.363Transportation $ 4,400Clothing $ 3,600Cleaning $ 6.531Services $ 5.363Transportation $ 4,400Clothing $ 3,600
Recreation $ 2,550Recreation $ 2,550
TOTAL $ 75,505TOTAL $ 75,505
THIS IS THE REALITY WITH MINIMUM ASSETSTHIS IS THE REALITY WITH MINIMUM ASSETS
Housing $ 6,782 Medications or Ins $ 6,540 Food $ 5,030 Cleaning $ 2,012 Housing $ 6,782 Medications or Ins $ 6,540 Food $ 5,030 Cleaning $ 2,012 
Services $ 1,760 Transportation $ 1,257 Clothing $ 1,008 Recreation $ 755Services $ 1,760 Transportation $ 1,257 Clothing $ 1,008 Recreation $ 755
TOTAL $ 25,144TOTAL $ 25,144
The situation is unsustainable for millions of retirees and pensioners.The situation is unsustainable for millions of retirees and pensioners.
We reiterate the need for an emergency increase - proportional in all scales - so that We reiterate the need for an emergency increase - proportional in all scales - so that 
there is no retirement below the Basic Basket of an Elderly Person. It is the there is no retirement below the Basic Basket of an Elderly Person. It is the 
responsibility of the State to resolve this situation caused by the accumulated responsibility of the State to resolve this situation caused by the accumulated 
deterioration of the purchasing power of retirements and pensions, which affects deterioration of the purchasing power of retirements and pensions, which affects 
current and future generations of retirees.current and future generations of retirees.
To achieve a true public pension system, of distribution, assisted, of an To achieve a true public pension system, of distribution, assisted, of an 
intergenerational nature, putting an end to the impositions agreed with the IMF, such intergenerational nature, putting an end to the impositions agreed with the IMF, such 
as the regressive labor and pension reform, for the grant to the macrista government as the regressive labor and pension reform, for the grant to the macrista government 
and the refinancing with the current government of the Illegitimate, illegal, fraudulent and the refinancing with the current government of the Illegitimate, illegal, fraudulent 
foreign debt, which is paid rigorously ignoring what the majority of our people foreign debt, which is paid rigorously ignoring what the majority of our people 
demands, the path is the unity and struggle of the active and retired working class demands, the path is the unity and struggle of the active and retired working class 
with classist conceptions.with classist conceptions.
Regarding the pension, they are making decisive progress, among other measures, Regarding the pension, they are making decisive progress, among other measures, 
with the reduction of pension assets, with the reduction and cancellation of income with the reduction of pension assets, with the reduction and cancellation of income 
and conditions of their own pension regimes, such as that of unions in the provinces and conditions of their own pension regimes, such as that of unions in the provinces 
not transferred to the national pension system and such as that of activities that, due not transferred to the national pension system and such as that of activities that, due 
to conditions of labor and territorial security and specificity, determine it. With the to conditions of labor and territorial security and specificity, determine it. With the 
same objectives, they advance in the underfunding of the pension system, same objectives, they advance in the underfunding of the pension system, 
suspending or reducing employer contributions and canceling those of the State, suspending or reducing employer contributions and canceling those of the State, 
which adds to the serious situation of unregistered, unemployed, underemployed which adds to the serious situation of unregistered, unemployed, underemployed 
workers, without labor rights and without pension contributions. of wages and workers, without labor rights and without pension contributions. of wages and 
employers. The continuity of these policies leads, as we have already lived in the employers. The continuity of these policies leads, as we have already lived in the 
experience of the Menem decade, to the privatization of the pension system, with the experience of the Menem decade, to the privatization of the pension system, with the 
disastrous AFJP for the greater increase in the profits of bank and financial capital.disastrous AFJP for the greater increase in the profits of bank and financial capital.
      RETIREMENTS AND PENSIONS ARE NOT SUBSIDIES TO THE OLD AGE       RETIREMENTS AND PENSIONS ARE NOT SUBSIDIES TO THE OLD AGE 
THAT ARE RESOLVED WITH BONUSES AND OCCUPATIONAL UPDATES. THEY THAT ARE RESOLVED WITH BONUSES AND OCCUPATIONAL UPDATES. THEY 
ARE THE PRODUCT OF THE SALARY CONTRIBUTIONS OR DEFERRED ARE THE PRODUCT OF THE SALARY CONTRIBUTIONS OR DEFERRED 
INCOME, ESTABLISHED BY LAW, DURING THIRTY, FORTY AND MORE YEARS INCOME, ESTABLISHED BY LAW, DURING THIRTY, FORTY AND MORE YEARS 
TO OBTAIN A SUBSTITUTE FOR THE SALARY OR INCOME IN THIS STAGE OF TO OBTAIN A SUBSTITUTE FOR THE SALARY OR INCOME IN THIS STAGE OF 
LIFE THAT ALLOWS YOU TO LIVE WITH AUTONOMY AND DIGNITYLIFE THAT ALLOWS YOU TO LIVE WITH AUTONOMY AND DIGNITY
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Annonce 1540 « Mercredis des Retraités » CABA 12 octobre 2021Annonce 1540 « Mercredis des Retraités » CABA 12 octobre 2021
LE PANIER DE BASE POUR PERSONNE ÂGÉE, MIS À JOUR LE PANIER DE BASE POUR PERSONNE ÂGÉE, MIS À JOUR 
SEMESTRIELLEMENT AU COURS DES 12 DERNIÈRES ANNÉES, PAR LE SEMESTRIELLEMENT AU COURS DES 12 DERNIÈRES ANNÉES, PAR LE 
BUREAU DE LA DÉFENSE DE LA CABA POUR LE TROISIÈME ÂGE, EST BUREAU DE LA DÉFENSE DE LA CABA POUR LE TROISIÈME ÂGE, EST 
AUJOURD'HUI POUR LES CONGLOMERATS URBAINS DE 75 505.-$ ET LE AUJOURD'HUI POUR LES CONGLOMERATS URBAINS DE 75 505.-$ ET LE 
MINIMUM AYANT REÇU PLUS DE QUATRE MILLIONS @SY PENSIONAD @SY S MINIMUM AYANT REÇU PLUS DE QUATRE MILLIONS @SY PENSIONAD @SY S 
EST DE 25 144,34 $ EN POCHES. POUR POUVOIR SUBSISTIR, TROIS ACTIFS EST DE 25 144,34 $ EN POCHES. POUR POUVOIR SUBSISTIR, TROIS ACTIFS 
MENSUELS MANQUENT AU MINIMUM ET PLUS DE 70 % DU TOTAL DES MENSUELS MANQUENT AU MINIMUM ET PLUS DE 70 % DU TOTAL DES 
RETRAITÉS ET DES RETRAITÉS NÉCESSITENT D'AUTRES REVENUS POUR RETRAITÉS ET DES RETRAITÉS NÉCESSITENT D'AUTRES REVENUS POUR 
COUVRIR CE PANIER.COUVRIR CE PANIER.
CE SONT LES POURCENTAGES DES BESOINS MENSUELS MINIMAUX DANS LECE SONT LES POURCENTAGES DES BESOINS MENSUELS MINIMAUX DANS LE
PANIER DE BASEPANIER DE BASE
Logement 21 630 $ Médicaments ou fournitures 16 327 $Nourriture 15 104 $Logement 21 630 $ Médicaments ou fournitures 16 327 $Nourriture 15 104 $
Nettoyage 6,531 $Services 5,363 $Transport 4 400 $Vêtements 3 600 $Nettoyage 6,531 $Services 5,363 $Transport 4 400 $Vêtements 3 600 $
Loisirs 2 550 $Loisirs 2 550 $
TOTAL 75 505 $TOTAL 75 505 $
C'EST LA RÉALITÉ AVEC UN ACTIF MINIMUMC'EST LA RÉALITÉ AVEC UN ACTIF MINIMUM
Logement 6 782 $ Médicaments ou ins 6 540 $ Nourriture 5 030 $ Nettoyage 2 012 $ Logement 6 782 $ Médicaments ou ins 6 540 $ Nourriture 5 030 $ Nettoyage 2 012 $ 
Services 1 760 $ Transport 1 257 $ Vêtements 1 008 $ Loisirs 755 $Services 1 760 $ Transport 1 257 $ Vêtements 1 008 $ Loisirs 755 $
TOTAL 25 144 $TOTAL 25 144 $
La situation est intenable pour des millions de retraités et de retraités.La situation est intenable pour des millions de retraités et de retraités.
Nous réitérons la nécessité d'une augmentation d'urgence - proportionnelle à toutes les Nous réitérons la nécessité d'une augmentation d'urgence - proportionnelle à toutes les 
échelles - afin qu'il n'y ait pas de retraite en dessous du Panier de base d'une personne échelles - afin qu'il n'y ait pas de retraite en dessous du Panier de base d'une personne 
âgée. Il appartient à l'Etat de remédier à cette situation provoquée par la dégradation âgée. Il appartient à l'Etat de remédier à cette situation provoquée par la dégradation 
cumulée du pouvoir d'achat des retraites et des pensions, qui affecte les générations cumulée du pouvoir d'achat des retraites et des pensions, qui affecte les générations 
actuelles et futures de retraités.actuelles et futures de retraités.
Pour parvenir à un véritable système de retraite public, de répartition, assisté, à caractère Pour parvenir à un véritable système de retraite public, de répartition, assisté, à caractère 
intergénérationnel, mettant fin aux impositions convenues avec le FMI, telles que la réforme intergénérationnel, mettant fin aux impositions convenues avec le FMI, telles que la réforme 
régressive du travail et des retraites, pour la subvention au gouvernement macrista et le régressive du travail et des retraites, pour la subvention au gouvernement macrista et le 
refinancement avec le gouvernement actuel de la dette extérieure illégitime, illégale, refinancement avec le gouvernement actuel de la dette extérieure illégitime, illégale, 
frauduleuse, qui est payée rigoureusement en ignorant ce que demande la majorité de notrefrauduleuse, qui est payée rigoureusement en ignorant ce que demande la majorité de notre
peuple, la voie est l'unité et la lutte de la classe ouvrière active et retraitée avec des peuple, la voie est l'unité et la lutte de la classe ouvrière active et retraitée avec des 
conceptions classistes.conceptions classistes.
En ce qui concerne la retraite, ils font des progrès décisifs, entre autres mesures, avec la En ce qui concerne la retraite, ils font des progrès décisifs, entre autres mesures, avec la 
réduction des avoirs de retraite, avec la réduction et l'annulation des revenus et des réduction des avoirs de retraite, avec la réduction et l'annulation des revenus et des 
conditions de leurs propres régimes de retraite, comme celui des syndicats dans les conditions de leurs propres régimes de retraite, comme celui des syndicats dans les 
provinces non transférés à la pension nationale. et celui des activités qui, en raison des provinces non transférés à la pension nationale. et celui des activités qui, en raison des 
conditions de sécurité du travail, du territoire et de la spécificité le déterminent. Avec les conditions de sécurité du travail, du territoire et de la spécificité le déterminent. Avec les 
mêmes objectifs, ils avancent dans le sous-financement du système de retraite, suspendant mêmes objectifs, ils avancent dans le sous-financement du système de retraite, suspendant 
ou réduisant les cotisations patronales et annulant celles de l'Etat, ce qui s'ajoute à la ou réduisant les cotisations patronales et annulant celles de l'Etat, ce qui s'ajoute à la 
situation grave des travailleurs sans emploi, sans emploi, sous-employés, sans droits du situation grave des travailleurs sans emploi, sans emploi, sous-employés, sans droits du 
travail et sans cotisations de retraite. les salaires et les employeurs. La continuité de ces travail et sans cotisations de retraite. les salaires et les employeurs. La continuité de ces 
politiques conduit, comme nous l'avons déjà vécu dans l'expérience de la décennie Menem, politiques conduit, comme nous l'avons déjà vécu dans l'expérience de la décennie Menem, 
à la privatisation du système de retraite, avec la désastreuse AFJP pour la plus grande à la privatisation du système de retraite, avec la désastreuse AFJP pour la plus grande 
augmentation des profits du capital bancaire et financier.augmentation des profits du capital bancaire et financier.
      LES RETRAITES ET LES PENSIONS NE SONT PAS DES SUBVENTIONS POUR LA       LES RETRAITES ET LES PENSIONS NE SONT PAS DES SUBVENTIONS POUR LA 
VIEILLESSE QUI SONT RÉSOLU AVEC DES PRIMES ET DES MISES À JOUR SIMPLES. VIEILLESSE QUI SONT RÉSOLU AVEC DES PRIMES ET DES MISES À JOUR SIMPLES. 
ILS SONT LE PRODUIT DES CONTRIBUTIONS SALARIALES OU DES REVENUS ILS SONT LE PRODUIT DES CONTRIBUTIONS SALARIALES OU DES REVENUS 
DIFFÉRÉS, ÉTABLIS PAR LA LOI, PENDANT TRENTE, QUARANTE ANNÉES ET PLUS DIFFÉRÉS, ÉTABLIS PAR LA LOI, PENDANT TRENTE, QUARANTE ANNÉES ET PLUS 
POUR OBTENIR UN SUBSTITUT AU SALAIRE OU AU REVENU DE CETTE ÉTAPE DE POUR OBTENIR UN SUBSTITUT AU SALAIRE OU AU REVENU DE CETTE ÉTAPE DE 
LA VIE QUI VOUS PERMET DE VIVRE AVEC AUTONOMIE ET LA VIE QUI VOUS PERMET DE VIVRE AVEC AUTONOMIE ET DIGNITÉ. DIGNITÉ. 
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CONSIGLIO DI COORDINAMENTO NAZIONALE DEGLI ENTI PENSIONATI E CONSIGLIO DI COORDINAMENTO NAZIONALE DEGLI ENTI PENSIONATI E 
PENSIONATI DELLA REPUBBLICA ARGENTINA Stato giuridico 8152 Bmé Mitre PENSIONATI DELLA REPUBBLICA ARGENTINA Stato giuridico 8152 Bmé Mitre 
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nazionale delle organizzazioni dei pensionati in pensione della RAnazionale delle organizzazioni dei pensionati in pensione della RA
Annuncio 1540 "Mercoledì dei Pensionati" CABA 12 ottobre 2021Annuncio 1540 "Mercoledì dei Pensionati" CABA 12 ottobre 2021
IL BASKET DI BASE PER UNA PERSONA ANZIANA, AGGIORNATO SEMESTRALEIL BASKET DI BASE PER UNA PERSONA ANZIANA, AGGIORNATO SEMESTRALE
NEGLI ULTIMI 12 ANNI, DALL'UFFICIO DI DIFESA DELLA CABA PER LA TERZA NEGLI ULTIMI 12 ANNI, DALL'UFFICIO DI DIFESA DELLA CABA PER LA TERZA 
ETÀ, È OGGI PER GLI AZIENDALI URBANI DI $ 75.505.- E IL MINIMO HA ETÀ, È OGGI PER GLI AZIENDALI URBANI DI $ 75.505.- E IL MINIMO HA 
RICEVUTO PI DI QUATTRO MILIONI DI @SY PENSION S È $ 25.144,34 IN RICEVUTO PI DI QUATTRO MILIONI DI @SY PENSION S È $ 25.144,34 IN 
TASCHE. PER POTER SOSTENERE MANCANO TRE PATRIMONIO MENSILE TASCHE. PER POTER SOSTENERE MANCANO TRE PATRIMONIO MENSILE 
MINIMO E PI DEL 70% DEL TOTALE DEI PENSIONATI E DEI PENSIONATI MINIMO E PI DEL 70% DEL TOTALE DEI PENSIONATI E DEI PENSIONATI 
NECESSITA DI ALTRI REDDITI PER COPRIRE TALE PANELLO.NECESSITA DI ALTRI REDDITI PER COPRIRE TALE PANELLO.
QUESTE SONO LE PERCENTUALI DEL FABBISOGNO MINIMO MENSILE NEL QUESTE SONO LE PERCENTUALI DEL FABBISOGNO MINIMO MENSILE NEL 
CARRELLO BASECARRELLO BASE
Alloggio $ 21,630  Farmaci o forniture $ 16.327 Cibo $ 15,104Alloggio $ 21,630  Farmaci o forniture $ 16.327 Cibo $ 15,104
Pulizia $ 6.531 Servizi $ 5.363 Trasporto $ 4.400 Abbigliamento $ 3,600Pulizia $ 6.531 Servizi $ 5.363 Trasporto $ 4.400 Abbigliamento $ 3,600
Ricreazione $ 2,550Ricreazione $ 2,550
TOTALE $ 75,505TOTALE $ 75,505
QUESTA E' LA REALTA' CON RISPARMI MINIMIQUESTA E' LA REALTA' CON RISPARMI MINIMI
Alloggio $ 6.782Farmaci o Ins $ 6.540 Cibo $ 5.030 Pulizia $ 2.012 Servizi $ 1.760 Alloggio $ 6.782Farmaci o Ins $ 6.540 Cibo $ 5.030 Pulizia $ 2.012 Servizi $ 1.760 
Trasporti $ 1.257 Abbigliamento $ 1.008 Tempo libero $ 755Trasporti $ 1.257 Abbigliamento $ 1.008 Tempo libero $ 755
TOTALE $ 25.144TOTALE $ 25.144
La situazione è insostenibile per milioni di pensionati e pensionati.La situazione è insostenibile per milioni di pensionati e pensionati.
Ribadiamo la necessità di un aumento di emergenza - proporzionale in tutte le scale - Ribadiamo la necessità di un aumento di emergenza - proporzionale in tutte le scale - 
affinché non ci sia pensionamento al di sotto del Paniere Base di un Anziano. Spetta allo affinché non ci sia pensionamento al di sotto del Paniere Base di un Anziano. Spetta allo 
Stato risolvere questa situazione causata dal deterioramento accumulato del potere Stato risolvere questa situazione causata dal deterioramento accumulato del potere 
d'acquisto delle pensioni e delle pensioni, che colpisce le generazioni attuali e future di d'acquisto delle pensioni e delle pensioni, che colpisce le generazioni attuali e future di 
pensionati.pensionati.
Per realizzare un vero sistema pensionistico pubblico, di distribuzione, assistita, di natura Per realizzare un vero sistema pensionistico pubblico, di distribuzione, assistita, di natura 
intergenerazionale, ponendo fine alle imposizioni concordate con il FMI, come la riforma intergenerazionale, ponendo fine alle imposizioni concordate con il FMI, come la riforma 
regressiva del lavoro e delle pensioni, per la concessione al governo macrista e il regressiva del lavoro e delle pensioni, per la concessione al governo macrista e il 
rifinanziamento con il attuale governo del debito estero illegittimo, illegale, fraudolento, che rifinanziamento con il attuale governo del debito estero illegittimo, illegale, fraudolento, che 
viene pagato ignorando rigorosamente ciò che la maggioranza del nostro popolo chiede, il viene pagato ignorando rigorosamente ciò che la maggioranza del nostro popolo chiede, il 
percorso è l'unità e la lotta della classe operaia attiva e in pensione con concezioni percorso è l'unità e la lotta della classe operaia attiva e in pensione con concezioni 
classiste.classiste.
Per quanto riguarda la pensione, stanno compiendo passi decisivi, tra l'altro, con la Per quanto riguarda la pensione, stanno compiendo passi decisivi, tra l'altro, con la 
riduzione del patrimonio pensionistico, con la riduzione e l'annullamento dei redditi e delle riduzione del patrimonio pensionistico, con la riduzione e l'annullamento dei redditi e delle 
condizioni dei propri regimi pensionistici, come quello dei sindacati delle province non condizioni dei propri regimi pensionistici, come quello dei sindacati delle province non 
trasferite alla pensione nazionale sistema e come quello delle attività che, per condizioni di trasferite alla pensione nazionale sistema e come quello delle attività che, per condizioni di 
sicurezza del lavoro, territorio e specificità lo determinano. Con gli stessi obiettivi, avanzano sicurezza del lavoro, territorio e specificità lo determinano. Con gli stessi obiettivi, avanzano 
nel sottofinanziamento del sistema pensionistico, sospendendo o riducendo i contributi del nel sottofinanziamento del sistema pensionistico, sospendendo o riducendo i contributi del 
datore di lavoro e annullando quelli dello Stato, che si sommano alla grave situazione dei datore di lavoro e annullando quelli dello Stato, che si sommano alla grave situazione dei 
lavoratori irregolari, disoccupati, sottoccupati, senza diritti del lavoro e senza contributi lavoratori irregolari, disoccupati, sottoccupati, senza diritti del lavoro e senza contributi 
pensionistici. salari e datori di lavoro. La continuità di queste politiche porta, come abbiamo pensionistici. salari e datori di lavoro. La continuità di queste politiche porta, come abbiamo 
già vissuto nell'esperienza del decennio Menem, alla privatizzazione del sistema già vissuto nell'esperienza del decennio Menem, alla privatizzazione del sistema 
pensionistico, con il disastroso AFJP per il maggior incremento degli utili del capitale pensionistico, con il disastroso AFJP per il maggior incremento degli utili del capitale 
bancario e finanziario.bancario e finanziario.
           PENSIONI E PENSIONI NON SONO SUSSIDI PER LA VECCHIAIA CHE VENGONO  PENSIONI E PENSIONI NON SONO SUSSIDI PER LA VECCHIAIA CHE VENGONO 
RISOLTI CON BONUS E SINGOLI AGGIORNAMENTI. SONO IL PRODOTTO DEI RISOLTI CON BONUS E SINGOLI AGGIORNAMENTI. SONO IL PRODOTTO DEI 
CONTRIBUTI STIPENDIALI O DIFFERITI, STABILITI DALLA LEGGE, DURANTE TRENTA,CONTRIBUTI STIPENDIALI O DIFFERITI, STABILITI DALLA LEGGE, DURANTE TRENTA,
QUARANTA E PIU' ANNI PER OTTENERE UN SOSTITUZIONE DEL SALARIO O QUARANTA E PIU' ANNI PER OTTENERE UN SOSTITUZIONE DEL SALARIO O 
REDDITO IN QUESTA FASE DELLA VITA CHE TI PERMETTE DI VIVERE CON REDDITO IN QUESTA FASE DELLA VITA CHE TI PERMETTE DI VIVERE CON 
AUTONOMIA E DIGNITÀ.AUTONOMIA E DIGNITÀ.


